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Use Manual English Bedienungsanleitung Deutsch
Dear User, TeTh“'q“e specifications: Lieber Kund Technische daten:
Thank you for your purchase. Color: green leber Runde, ) Farbe: griin
This Christmas tree consists of a stable base and flame-retardant tree,and the E;a?:rle:?rlmc;?.e:iﬁjziférr? V|felen Dar?lI: futhrEn Eml;auf. h ) . ) ) Dimension: 1,8-2,1 m
sectional design makes it easy to assemble and disassemble. You can trust that Leaves material: flame-retardant PVC Dleszr WZ' nac Dts aSurr\n : e;te. t ausle!nsr stag.ﬂe,r\;l Basis und Z”I;em ﬂammhem— Etahrg'fenét‘,atet”a]i E'Ser? ol b PVC
this tree will accompany you for many holidays with its sturdy metal base and Occasions: Indoor and outdoor menden Baum. Das Sc nitt esign erleic tert. ie Montage und Demontage. Sie A an la z?lerla 1sc geAr eBn ammbares
lots of pre-strung LED lights kénnen darauf vertrauen, dass dieser Baum Sie mit seiner stabilen Metallbasis und nwendung: Inneén und Auben
If you want to purchase our Christmas LED strings, please search for "Salcar LED" den vielen vorgespannten LED-Lichtern effektvoll Giber die Feiertage begleitet. Fir Lichterkett
i i - 5 ie bi iir Lichterkette:
on Amazon. And you can contact our customer service to get a promotion code. For string light: \éVe.r/\\n Sie Umerehv‘\‘lse'TnaCthéFg_leT(fhtung daZr:J kaufen nlloctljten' SUSheE Sie klllt_te 1 s 250°LEDLeuchten 2.1m: S50LEDLeuch
Ibs quantity: 1.8m: 250°LED lights, 2.1m: S50°LED lights ei Amazon nach "Salcar " Sie kénnen auch unseren Kundenservice kontakti- ngzerdii;]t |P4_14euc en: 1.8m: -Leuchten, 2.1m: -Leuchten
Bu :1.8m: , 2. 1m: i ion- :
Contents After you receive the product, please check if the components are complete. If Waterproof: P44 eren, um einen Promotion-Code zu erhalten. Spannung: 120V
there is any question, please feel free to contact us. Safe low voltage: 120V N . . o
Working time: Mon. - Fri. 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Uberprifen Sie nach Erhalt des Produkts, ob alle Komponenten vollstéandig sind.
210cm E-mail: info@salcar.de Bei Fragen, wenden Sie sich gern an uns.
User manual (EN) 01 180cm Phone: 0341 25257850 Offnungszeiten: Montag-Freitag 9:00 - 17:00 Uhr
Mail: info@salcar.de
Telefon: 0341 25257850
Bedienungsanleitung (DE) 03 Package includes:
} i gthrir:‘sérlr;sflgree (3 sections of 1.8-2.1m) Paketinhalt:
Manuel de I'Utilisateur (FR) 05 1 x Base i 1 x Weihnachtsbaum (3 Abschnitte von 1,8 bis 2,1 m)
55cm 1 x Installation gloves 1 x Lichterkette
1 x User manual 1 x Basis
Manuale D'istruzioni(IT) 07 ®=105¢cm ©=113cm ' 3 xScrews 1 x Handschuhe
1 x Benutzerhandbuch
3 x Screws
Manual de uso (ES) 09 $ X 798 $ X 1346
Installation steps: .
Aufbauanleitung:
' X 250 ' X 550 1. Wear the gloves. o 9 )
2.Take out the section with the protective cap and remove the protective cap. 1. Tragen Sie beim Aufbau bitte Handschuhe.
3. Connect the triangle base with the section which was removed the protective Z.S{ehmen Sie den Abschnitt mit der Schutzkappe heraus und entfernen Sie
cap. iese.
4., Twist the three screws into the tripod to fix it on. 3.Verbinden Sie die Basis mit dem Abschnitt, bei dem die Schutzkappe entfernt
5.Insert the second and third sections. wurde.
6. Put apart all branches from bottom to top. 4. Drehen Sie die drei Schrauben ins Stativ, um es zu befestigen.
7.Hang up the decorations. 5. Fugen Sie den zweiten und dritten Abschnitt ein.
6. Alle Aste von unten nach oben auseinandernehmen.
7. Befestigen Sie die Dekoration darauf.
1 2 3 W4
Manuel utilisateur le francais Manuale D'istruzioni lingua italiana Manual de uso Espaiiol o o
Soecifich ich Especificaciones técnicas:
- L. X ) Caro utente, pecifiche tecniche: Color: Verde
Cher utilisateur, Spécifications techniques: i . X Colore: verde Querido usuario, Dimension: 1.8-2.Tm
i La couleur: verte Grazie peri VOSt_ro acqm‘sto. _ Dimensione: 1,8-2,1 m Graci ’ Material de la estructura: hierro
Merci pour votre achat. Dimension: 1.8-2.1m Questo albero di Natale & costituito da una base stabile e un albero ignifugo e il Materiale del telaio: ferro raclas por su compra. Material de las hojas: PVC ignifugo
Cet arbre de Noél se compose d'une base stable et d'un arbre ignifuge, et la Matériau de la monture: le fer design in sezione semplifica il montaggio e lo smontaggio. Puoi fidarti che questo Materiale delle foglie: PVC ignifugo Este arbol de Navidad consta de una base estable y un arbol ignifugo, el disefio en Ocasiones: interior y exterior
conception en coupe le rend facile a assembler et a démonter. Vous pouvez Matériau des feuilles: PVC ignifuge albero ti accompagnera per molte vacanze con la sua solida base in metallo e Occasioni: indoor e outdoor seccion facilita el montaje y desmontaje. Puede confiar en que este arbol lo acom-
étre sGr que cet arbre vous accompagnera pendant de nombreuses vacances Occasions: intérieur et extérieur molte luci a LED pre-infilate. panara durante muchas vacaciones con su sélida base de metal y muchas luces
avecsa base en métal robuste et‘ses nombret'Jses lumieres LED Rré—suspendues. Se vuoi acquistare le nostre corde LED di Natale, cerca "Salcar LED" su Amazon. E LFD premontadas. ] . . Para guirnalda de Navidad con cadena de luces:
?I vlous sout\altez acheter nos guirlandes lumineuses LED de Noel, .rech‘erchez bourl iandes lumi ] puoi contattare il nostro servizio clienti per ottenere un codice promozionale. Per luce a stringa: Si desEa c((;mprar nuestras cadenas LED de NaV|dac.i, .bu;que Sa.llcar IIE? en Am- Cantidad de bombillas: 1.8m:250 * bombillas, 2.1m: 550 * bombillas
Sa car LED" sur Amazon. Et.vous pouvez contacter notre service clientéle pour our les guirlandes lumineuses: Quantita di lampadine: 1,8 m: 250 * luci a LED, 2,1 m: 550 * luci a LED azon. Puede ponerse en conta.c'to con nuestro servicio de atencioén al cliente para Impermeable: P44
obtenir un code de promotion. Quantité d'ampoules: 1,8 m: 250 * ampoule, 2,1 m: 550 * ampoule Dopo aver ricevuto il prodotto, verificare se i componenti sono completi. Se c'& Impermeabile: IP44 obtener un codigo de promocion. Baja tension segura: 120V
_IIE_tathe:cJP44} s qualche domanda, non esitate a contattarci. Tensione di sicurezza: 120V
Apres avoir requ le produit, veuillez vérifier si les composants sont complets. ension de sécurité: 120V Orario di lavoro: lun. - Ven. 9:00 - 16:00 Después de recibir el producto, compruebe si los componentes estan completos.
S'ily en a question, s'il vous plait n'hésitez pas a nous contacter. E-mail: info@salcar.de Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros.
Horaires de travail: Lundi. - Vendredi. 9h00 - 16h00 Telefono: 0341 25257850 Horario de trabajo: De lunes a viernes de 9:00 am a 4:00 pm
E-mail: info@salcar.de Correo electrénico: info@salcar.de
Téléphone: 0341 25257850 Teléfono: 0341 25257850
La confezione include:
Le colis comprend: 1 x albero di Natale(3 sezionida 1,8 a 2,1 m) El paquete incluye:
1xI della stri Y
) . ) X x luce della stringa £
} ;éatﬁrlgggel\;c;slré?nseeucstgns de1,8ma21m) 1 x Base 9 1 x Arbol de Navidad (3 secciones de 1.8- 2.1m)
1 x Base 1 x guanti di installazione } X Eadena de luz
1 x Gants d'installation 1 x manuale utente x Base ) 5
1 x Manuel d'utilisation 3 x viti 1 x Guantes de instalacion
3 xVis 1 x Manual de usuario
3 x Tornillos
Et d'installation:
apes dinstallation Passaggi di installazione:
1. Portez les gants. 1. Indossare i guanti. Pasos de instalacion:
2. Retirez la section avec le capuchon protecteur et retirez le capuchon 2. Estrarre la sezione con il cappuccio protettivo e rimuoverlo.
protecteur. 3. Collegare la base trian olafepalla se?ione che & stata rimossa dal cappuccio 1. Usar los guantes.
3. Connectez la base du triangle avec la section qui a été retirée du capuchon ' protegttivo g PP 2. Retire la seccién con la tapa protectora y retire la tapa protectora.
de protection. 4. Ruotare le tre viti el treppiede per fissarlo 3. Conecte la base Qel trlangulg con la seccion que le quito la tapa protectora.
4.Vissez les trois vis dans le trépied pour le fixer 5. Inserisre la seconda e la terza sezione. ' g IGlre Itos 'fres tornl(ljlos ‘in el tripode para fijarlo.
5.Insérer les deuxieme et troisieme sections. 6. Mettere da parte tutti i rami dal basso verso l'alto. 6. Snser art adseglun ay eacerabse_zccrzon.. ib
6. Mettez toutes les branches a part de bas en haut. 7. Riagganciare le decorazioni. 7 Cep?re Iodas as ramas de abajo hacla arriba.
7. Accrochez les décorations. - (uelga la decoracion.
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